

CNR No.DLNT010052282023
CA No.126/2023
Narender Singh Vs. State & Ors.

18.05.2023

**Fresh criminal appeal u/s 372 of Cr.P.C., received
by way of self assignment. It be checked and registered.**

Present : Sh. Shailender Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for the
revisionist.
Ms. Raj Rani Kataria, Ld. Substitute Chief PP for
State/respondent no.1.

Heard. File perused.

Notice of the appeal is accepted by the Ld.
Substitute Chief PP on behalf of the State/respondent no.1.

Issue notice of the appeal to the respondents no.2 to
8 on filing of PF/RC as well as through all electronic modes
permissible under the Law, for **05.07.2023**.

Trial Court Record be requisitioned for the next date
of hearing.

(MADHU JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
18.05.2023