

Narender Singh vs. State

CrI. Appeal No. 126/2023

05.07.2023

Present : Appellant in person along with learned Counsel Sh. Shailender Dahiya, Adv.

Sh. A.B. Asthana, learned Addl. PP (substitute) for the State/respondent no. 1.

Trial court record received.

Learned presiding officer is on leave today.

As per instructions, put for purpose already fixed on 03.08.2023.

Reader

to learned Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi/05.07.2023