

Narender Singh vs. State & Ors.

Crl. Appeal No. 126/2023

03.08.2023

Present : Appellant in person with proxy Counsel Sh. Varun.

Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the State/respondent no. 1.

Respondents no. 2 to 8 in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Neeraj Bansal.

*Vakalatnamas* filed on behalf of respondents no. 2 to 8 today.

Ld. Counsel for respondents no. 2 to 8 seeks time to address arguments on the appeal as he has applied for certified copies of the evidence/defence evidence, which was adduced before the trial court.

Put up for arguments on the appeal, on 14.09.2023.

Date is given as per the choice of Ld. Counsels.

(Seema Maini)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)

Rohini

Courts,

Delhi/03.08.2023