

CNR No. DLNT-01-005228-2023
CA No. 126/2023
Narender Singh Vs. State & Ors.

27.10.2023

Present : Appellant in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Shailender
Dahiya.

Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State /
respondent No. 1.

Sh. Neeraj Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the
respondent Nos. 2 to 8.

An adjournment is sought for on behalf of the
respondents.

As prayed, matter be listed for arguments on the
appeal, for 15.12.2023.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District, Rohini, Delhi/27.10.2023