

CNR No. DLNT-01-005228-2023
CA No. 126/2023
Narender Sigh Vs. State & Ors.

13.02.2024

Present : Appellant in person with counsel Sh. Shailender
Dahiya.

Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for the
State / respondent No.1.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 8 in person with counsel
Sh. Neeraj Bansal.

Final arguments on the appeal have been heard in
part from the Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Matter be listed for further arguments, on
21.03.2024.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District, Rohini, Delhi/13.02.2024