

21.03.2024

Present : Mr. Shailender Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for the  
appellant.

Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for  
the State / respondent no. 1.

Mr. Neeraj Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent  
no. 2 to 8, along with all respondents except  
respondent no. 3, 4 and 6.

Two separate applications have been moved seeking  
exemption from personal appearance of respondent nos. 3, 4, and  
6.

Heard and perused the record. In view of the  
submissions made, the applications are allowed and they are  
exempted from personal appearance for today only, through their  
counsel.

Further final arguments heard in part. Both the Ld.  
Counsels seek time to file written synopsis.

Matter be listed for further final arguments on  
13.05.2024.

(SEEMA MAINI)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
21.03.2024