

CNR No. DLNT-01-005228-2023
CA No. 126/2023
Narender Singh Vs. State

13.05.2024

Present : Appellant in person.

Sh. Gyanendra Kr. Mishra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State /
respondent No. 1.

Sh. Neeraj Bansal, counsel for the respondent Nos. 2
to 8, along with all the respondents except
respondent No. 4.

Ld. Counsel for the respondents has moved an
application for exemption from personal appearance of the
respondent No. 4.

For the reasons given, the said application is
allowed, and the respondent No. 4 Anand @ Dhila is exempted
from his personal appearance, for today.

Matter has been passed over twice, but Ld. Counsel
for the appellant has not entered an appearance. One of the
respondents is also not available today. An adjournment is also
sought on behalf of the respondents.

As prayed, matter is adjourned for further arguments
on the appeal, for 30.07.2024.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District, Rohini, Delhi/13.05.2024