

27.09.2024

Present : Appellant in person.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, proxy counsel for Sh. Shailender Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for State / respondent No. 1.

Sh. Neeraj Bansal and Sh. Manish Mathur, Ld. Counsel for the respondents along with remaining respondents.

Proxy counsel for the appellant has stated that the main counsel could not come due to illness.

As prayed, matter be listed for arguments on **26.10.2024**. Brief Synopsis be filed by both the counsel for the parties with advance copies to be exchanged between them at least three days before the next date of hearing.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.09.2024