

CNR No. DLNT01-005228-2023
CA No. 126/2023
Narender Singh Vs. State & Ors.

26.10.2024

Present : Appellant in person with counsel Sh. Shailender
Dahiya.

Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for
the State / respondent no.1.

Sh. Neeraj Bansal Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 2
to 8.

Separate applications seeking exemption from
personal appearance of respondent nos. 2 to 8 have been moved.
Heard. In view of the submissions made, applications are allowed
and respondent nos. 2 to 8 are exempted from personal
appearance for today only through their counsel.

Brief written synopsis filed on behalf of appellant.
Copy supplied. Part arguments advanced by Ld. Counsel for the
appellant.

Matter be listed for further arguments on
22.11.2024.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
26.10.2024