

CNR No. DLNT01-005228-2023  
CA NO. 126/2023  
Narender Singh Vs. State & Ors.

22.11.2024

Present : Sh. Shailender Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.  
Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the State  
/ respondent No. 1.

Ms. Perna Guglani, proxy counsel for Sh. Neeraj Bansal,  
Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 to 8.

Proxy counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 to 8 seeks pass  
over for thirty minutes.

Be awaited today at 11.00 am.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.11.2024

22.11.2024 (At 11.15 am)

Present : Sh. Shailender Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.  
Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the State  
/ respondent No. 1.

Sh. Neeraj Bansal, Ld. counsel for the respondent Nos. 2  
to 8.

As prayed, time is granted to the parties to explore the  
possibility of amicable settlement.

On joint request, put up for settlement and in the  
alternative for arguments on **07.01.2025**.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.11.2024