

CNR No. DLNT01-005228-2023
Narender Singh Vs. State
CA 126/23

18.03.2025

Present : Sh. Varun Berry, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State /
respondent no. 1.

Sh. Neeraj Bansal, Ld. Counsel for remaining
respondents.

Ld. Presiding Officer has attained superannuation on
31.01.2025 and new Presiding Officer has yet not joined.

Matter be listed for 21.04.2025 for purpose already
fixed.

Reader in the court of
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
18.03.2025