

CNR No. DLNT01-005228-2023
CA No. 126/2023
NARENDER SINGH Vs. STATE AND ORS.

12.08.2025

Present : Appellant in person with proxy counsel Mr. Keshav
Sharma.

Sh. Vikas-II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/ respondent
No.1.

Sh. Neeraj Bansal, Ld. Counsel for remaining
respondents.

A joint request is made for a short adjournment on the
ground that the counsels are to appear in an urgent matter at Tis
Hazari Courts.

At request, matter is adjourned for arguments for
28.10.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
12.08.2025(d)