

CNR No. DLNT01-005228-2023  
CA No. 126/2023  
NARENDER SINGH Vs. STATE AND ORS.

07.04.2026

Present : Shri Aditya Panwar, proxy counsel for Sh. Shailender Dahiya,Ld. Counsel for the appellant with appellant.  
Shri Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R-1.  
Sh. Sachin Bansal and Sh. Arjun Tyagi, Ld. counsel for R-2 to R-8.

Adjournment sought by the proxy counsel for the appellant submitting that the main counsel is not available today.

As prayed, put up for arguments on **12.05.2026** at **11.30 am.**

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
07.04.2026 (d)