

CNR No. DLNT01-005228-2023  
CA No. 126/2023  
NARENDER SINGH Vs. STATE AND ORS.

12.05.2026

Present : Sh. Shailender Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Shri Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R-1.

Sh. Neeraj Bansal and Sh. Sachin Bansal, Ld. counsels for R-2 to R-8 along with respondent Jitender Hooda.

Written arguments filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 8. Copy given to the Ld. counsel for the appellant who seeks time for going through the same.

As prayed, put up for arguments on **01.08.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
12.05.2026 (d)